remedy,  if  any,  in  an  appropriate  manner,  this  special  leave

petition stands dismissed.  

While appreciating the support and able assistance rendered by

Mr. Yasobant Das, learned senior counsel, as an Amicus Curiae, we

fix a remuneration of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand) to

be paid to him.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)                       (SHARDA KAPOOR)
    COURT MASTER      COURT MASTER